CAMPUS SAFETY POLICY

The Fortuna Union High School District Board of Trustees believes that an orderly safe campus is absolutely essential to quality education.

In order to ensure a high level of District Campus Safety the Board hereby establishes a District Safety Committee whose job will be to monitor the safety conditions on all campuses and recommend to the Trustees policy changes.

- *I.* The title of the Board appointed committee will be: the District Safety Committee.
- *2.* The committee will be appointed each fall and the members will be approved by the Trustees. The term to serve on the committee will be: one (1) year.
- 3. The committee will meet four (4) times yearly.
- 4. The composition of the committee will be:
 - *a.* One (1) Board Member
 - *b.* Two (2) District Administrators (including the Vice Principal)
 - *c.* One (1) High School Counselor
 - *d.* One (1) Parent (selected by the Parents of the Student Body)
 - *e.* Two (2) Faculty Members (selected by the Faculty Members)
 - *f.* One (1) Student Representative (selected by the Student Council)
 - g. One (1) Classified Representative (selected by the Classified Unit)
 - *h.* One (1) East High School Representative (selected by the East High School Staff).
 - *i.* One (1) Academy of the Redwoods Representative (selected by the Academy of the Redwoods Staff)

Policy Adopted: March 13, 2000 Updated: August 10, 2010 FORTUNA UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Fortuna, California